
SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT 
P.O. Box 610 

245 KY Rt. 680 
McDowell, KY 41647 

Ph. (606) 377-9296 Fax. (606) 377-9286 

February 7, 2025 

Commissioner Information 

2023 

Jeff Prater, Chairman 

Steve Dawson, Treasurer 

Bob Shepherd, Commissioner 

Donnie Daniels, Commissioner 

Rick Roberts, Commissioner 

2024 

Jeff Prater, Chairman until May 2024 

Donnie Daniels, Chairman from May 2024 

Rick Roberts, Vice Chairman from May 2024 

Steve Dawson, Treasurer 

Bob Shepherd, Secretary from May 2024 

Leslie Byron Scott from May 2024 

paid 

$6,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$2,500.00 

$6,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$6,000.00 

$2,000.00 

The Commissioners are paid $500.00 per month. 

Donnie Daniels current term 12/16/22-12/16/26 

Rick Roberts current term 12/16/22-12/16/26 

Steve Dawson current term 12/16/24-12/15/26 

Leslie Byron Scott current term 12/16/24-12/15/26 

Bob Shepherd current term 2/19/21 -2/19/25 

~~~ 
Lucy Howell, Office Manager 

Equal Opportunity Employer 
& Provider 


