

## SOUTHERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

P.O. Box 610 245 KY Rt. 680 McDowell, KY 41647

Ph. (606) 377-9296 Fax. (606) 377-9286

## February 7, 2025

## Commissioner Information

2023	paid
Jeff Prater, Chairman	\$6,000.00
Steve Dawson, Treasurer	\$6,000.00
Bob Shepherd, Commissioner	\$6,000.00
Donnie Daniels, Commissioner	\$6,000.00
Rick Roberts, Commissioner	\$6,000.00
2024	
Jeff Prater, Chairman until May 2024	\$2,500.00
Donnie Daniels, Chairman from May 2024	\$6,000.00
Rick Roberts, Vice Chairman from May 2024	\$6,000.00
Steve Dawson, Treasurer	\$6,000.00
Bob Shepherd, Secretary from May 2024	\$6,000.00
Leslie Byron Scott from May 2024	\$2,000.00

The Commissioners are paid \$500.00 per month.

Donnie Daniels current term 12/16/22-12/16/26

Rick Roberts current term 12/16/22-12/16/26

Steve Dawson current term 12/16/24-12/15/26

Leslie Byron Scott current term 12/16/24-12/15/26

Bob Shepherd current term 2/19/21-2/19/25

Lucy Howell, Office Manager